

CH. CHARAN SINGH UNIVERSITY, MEERUT DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS चौ० चरण सिंह विश्वविद्यालय, मेरठ भौतिक विज्ञान विभाग

(DST-FIST Supported Department)

Notice

DRC meeting of the department of physics will be held on 10 - 06 - 2023 (Saturday) at 10 AM in the Sir CV Raman Seminar Hall, Department of Physics, Chaudhary Charan Singh University Campus, Meerut. All Scholars are needed to bring consent letters from their research guides.

Anil Kumar Malik Professor & Head, Department of Physics Convener-I Ch. Charan Singh University Meerut

Copy:

- 1. SVC to Honourable Vice Chancellor, Chaudhary Charan Singh University Meerut
- 2. Dean Science, Chaudhary Charan Singh University Meerut
- 3. AR Research, Chaudhary Charan Singh University
- 4. Convenor-II, DRC Physics Department, Chaudhary Charan Singh University Meerut to make necessary arrangements.